FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-27-1999



I DARA RUII ANAK	TIBUR MUNU 11000 TUMI 10000 IBBAU MILITURA	DECENTE			
. 10	1128773				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies):					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	initial description of supplies.			
X New	X Assignment	License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #		08051999			
Corrective Document	Change of Name	<u>-</u>			
Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveyi	ng parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name YURMAN DESIGN INC.		08051999			
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW YORK					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name YURMAN STUDIOS INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 501 MADISON AVENUE					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) NEW YORK	NEW YORK State/Country	10022			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion NEW YORK	document nom Assignment.)			
7/1999 DCDATES 00000048 75429550 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481 An on on					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names o	f conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	on		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receive	ving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership	_	he receiving party is he United States, an domestic ould be attached
Other		document from th	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	•		nal numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Re		BOTH numbers for the S	ame property).
Tradomark Application Number(c)		logistration Number	(c)
Trademark Application Number(s)		tegistration Number	
Trademark Application Number(s)	1658160 R		(s) 1553674
Trademark Application Number(s)			

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99
0140 0054	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Are	a Code and Telephone Number	(212) 326-0141
Name	Xuan-Thao N. Nguyen		
Address (line 1)	410 Park Avenue New	York, New York 10022-	-4441
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 6
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or R	egistration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the R	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	lemark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)
75429550		2223237	2223238 2214335
		2196736	2014167 2010326
		1978820	1889804 1692872
Number of F	Properties Enter the total nu	imber of properties involved.	# 13
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	.
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account 340.00			
Deposit A			
(Enter for pr	ayment by deposit account or if additiona Depos	sit Account Number:	# 50-0932
	Autho	prization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Xuan Tha		Yuan/has M. Agryen	8/17/99
Name (of Person Signing	Signature /	/ Date Signed

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL/REG. (DATE)	STATUS	OWNER
HAMPTON CABLE COLLECTION	US	2,223,237 (2/9/99)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
SERIES 9	US	2,223,238 (2/9/99)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
SILVER ICE	US	2,214,335 (12/29/98)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
THE CABLE WATCH COLLECTION	US	2,196,736 (10/13/98)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
DAVID YURMAN	US	2,014,167 (11/05/96)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
THE THOROUGHBRED COLLECTION	US	2,010,326 (10/22/96)	Registered	Yurman Designs, Inc.
DY & Design	US	1,978,820 (06/04/96)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
DY & Design	US	1,889,804 (04/18/95)	Registered	Yurman Design Inc.
THE VENETIAN CABLE COLLECTION	US	1,692,872 (6/9/92)	Registered; Section 8 & 15 accepted	Yurman Designs Inc.
THE CABLE COLLECTION	US	1,658,160 (9/24/91)	Registered; Section 8 & 15 accepted	Yurman Designs Inc.
D.Y.	US	1,568,254 (11/28/89)	Registered; Section 8 & 15 accepted	Yurman Design Inc.
D. YURMAN	US	1,553,674 (8/29/89)	Registered; Section 8 & 15 accepted	Yurman Design Inc.
SILVER ICE	US	75/429,550 (2/5/98)	Pending; Notice of Allowance Issued 12/1/98	Yurman Design Inc.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yurman Design Inc., a New York Corporation with its principal place of business located 501 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark(s) which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Yurman Studios Inc., a New York corporation with its principal place of business located at 501 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10022 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Trademark, and all rights and good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the good will associated therewith, as well as the right to sue for past and present infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor expressly intending to be legally bound thereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed this $\int day$ of $\int day$, 1999.

Yurman Studios Inc.

By:

Name: David Yurman

Title: President

STATE OF NEW YORK)

: ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid on the day of how 1999, personally appeared David Yurman to me known, and known to me to be the general partner of said partnership, and who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said partnership by authority of its general partner and said partnership acknowledged that said instrument was the free act and deed of said partnership.

Notary Public

Waltan

RISA HAAS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HA4752904
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Express May 21, 2004

138233

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On Behalf of ASSIGNEE Yurman Studios Inc., I hereby acknowledge receipt of assignment--for good and valuable consideration--of the trademark(s) set forth in the foregoing trademark assignment.

Dated: Aucust 5, 1999

Name: David Yurnan

Title: President

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

: ss.:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid on the day of the 1999, personally appeared to me known, and known to me to be the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors and said corporation acknowledged that said instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation

Notary Public

RISA HAAS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HA4752904
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires May 31, 2001

138233